Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

0735 Timed & Precision 1 - SGM Entries: 8
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Penalties Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
An NRA Gold Medal
1 2108 Jamie Stevenson 114 2 119 2 59 3 292 7
An NRA Silver Medal
2 4250 Marc Bayliss Iron 115 2 116 3 59 1 290 6

Next Best Scores

3 3639 Glenn Isaacs 111 118 5 60 2 289 7
4 3440 Jeffrey Brock Iron 102 1 117 2 60 2 279 5
5 4851 Derek Bambling 101 1 117 1 59 2 277 4
6 5205 Benjamin Harrison Iron 102 1 115 4 57 1 274 6
7 4887 Derren Appleyard Iron 102 2 109 58 4 269 6
8 4892 Kieran Poll Iron 99 1 101 56 1 256 2



Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

0736 Timed & Precision 1 - SGSA Entries: 21
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Penalties Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
An NRA Gold Medal
1 3957 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 120 7 117 4 60 5 297 16
An NRA Silver Medal
2 1691 Timothy Jemmett 115 2 119 6 60 294 8
An NRA Bronze Medal
3 1405 Rob Sanders 115 3 118 5 60 2 293 10

Next Best Scores

4 4514 Gareth Cooney Iron 117 2 117 3 59 2 293 7
5 4707 Eduard Nicorici 114 1 118 3 60 4 292 8
6 3639 Glenn Isaacs 118 4 116 5 57 3 291 12
7 4363 David Dawson Iron 113 3 118 4 60 4 291 1
8 2108 Jamie Stevenson 113 1 116 2 60 3 289 6
9 2987 Adam Chapman 118 7 109 6 60 4 287 17
10 1768 Peter Matthews 114 3 113 1 59 3 286 7
11 1013 Richard Perry 114 2 113 2 57 1 284 5
12 1587 Steven Murphy 115 1 114 3 55 284 4
13 2124 Stephen Denton Iron 109 2 117 7 57 283 9
14 4106 Paul Jebson Iron 108 115 1 58 1 281 2
15 5238 lain Gair Iron 115 2 112 3 49 1 276 6
16 3469 Joseph Laws-Beatham Iron 114 5 103 59 1 276 6
17 3721 David Lacey Iron 99 1 113 3 58 2 270 6
18 5528 Justin Bosanquet Iron 104 103 57 264 0
19 4101 Peter Priest Iron 108 1 98 57 263 1
20 4202 Julia Hilger-Ellis Iron 102 107 3 50 3 259 6
21 3448 Julian Parsons Iron 95 114 48 1 257 1



Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

0737 Timed & Precision 1 - SGC Entries: 3
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Penalties Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
An NRA Gold Medal
1 1405 Rob Sanders 117 3 116 3 59 3 292 9
Next Best Scores
2 2108 Jamie Stevenson 112 4 119 2 60 5 291 1
103 1 110 4 50 1 263

3 4851 Derek Bambling



Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

1135 Multi-Target - SGM Entries: 7
Left Right Penalties Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
An NRA Gold Medal
1 3639 Glenn Isaacs 51 5 54 2 105 7
An NRA Silver Medal
2 1405 Rob Sanders 56 4 49 1 105 5

Next Best Scores

3 4250 Marc Bayliss Iron 45 3 54 6 99 9
4 3440 Jeffrey Brock Iron 44 1 45 3 89 4
5 2108 Jamie Stevenson 44 1 42 3 86 4
6 5205 Benjamin Harrison Iron 37 41 1 78 1
7 5665 Narinder Semar 22 2 37 1 59 3



Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

1136 Multi-Target - SGSA Entries: 24
Left Right Penalties Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X

An NRA Gold Medal

1 1405 Rob Sanders 57 4 54 4 111 8
An NRA Silver Medal

2 1691 Timothy Jemmett 54 6 55 4 109 10
An NRA Bronze Medal

3 3957 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 53 6 55 5 108 1

Next Best Scores

4 2108 Jamie Stevenson 52 2 55 3 107 5
5 3639 Glenn Isaacs 53 6 53 2 106 8
6 4514 Gareth Cooney Iron 52 6 54 2 106 8
7 4707 Eduard Nicorici 50 2 55 5 105 7
8 1768 Peter Matthews 50 1 54 4 104 5
9 4202 Julia Hilger-Ellis Iron 48 1 52 5 100 6
10 4851 Derek Bambling 46 2 53 5 99 7
11 3469 Joseph Laws-Beatham Iron 44 2 54 5 98 7
12 4580 Jan Schumacher 44 1 52 6 96 7
13 3448 Julian Parsons 49 1 46 1 95 2
14 5238 lain Gair Iron 45 1 49 2 94 3
15 2987 Adam Chapman 53 4 40 3 93 7
16 1013 Richard Perry 47 2 44 4 91 6
17 3721 David Lacey Iron 43 1 48 1 91 2
18 1587 Steven Murphy 42 48 3 90 3
19 4106 Paul Jebson Iron 50 3 39 89 3
20 5243 Conner Schumacher 31 1 41 2 72 3
21 4101 Peter Priest 29 35 64 0
22 5212 Nicholas Panayi 30 1 24 1 54 2
23 4670 James Rossell Iron 17 33 2 50 2
24 4621 Lauren Carter 25 17 42 0



Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

3335 Embassy Cup - SGM

Competitor
An NRA Gold Medal
1 3639 Glenn Isaacs

2 4250 Marc Bayliss
3 2108 Jamie Stevenson
4 5205 Benjamin Harrison Iron

Next Best Scores

26 2 39
20 4 39
22 2 28

Practice 1 Practice 2
Score A Score A
39 7 39 7

Practice 3 Penalties
Score A

40 8

40 8

40 8

37 5

Entries:

Total
Score

118

105
99
87

4

A

22

17
19



Competitor

An NRA Gold Medal

1

2987 Adam Chapman
3957 Lucius Hilger-Ellis
4363 David Dawson

1768 Peter Matthews
4514 Gareth Cooney
3639 Glenn Isaacs
4707 Eduard Nicorici
1691 Timothy Jemmett
1816 Martin Harper
4580 Jan Schumacher
2108 Jamie Stevenson
5243 Conner Schumacher
5238 lain Gair

5528 Justin Bosanquet

Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

3336 Embassy Cup - SGSA

Iron

Practice 1
Score A
40 8
40 8
40 8
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39
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39
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14
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16

Practice 2
Score A
40 8
40 8
40 8

Next Best Scores
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Practice 3

Score

40
40
40
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31
26
20
30
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Entries:

Penalties Total

Score

120
120
120

118
117
116
114
114
112
78
77
66
58
58
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24
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21
20
22
20
20
10
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Target Shotgun Festival Spring 2025
Saturday 8 March 2025

3434 Service Match - SG Entries: 4
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Penalties Total
Competitor Score Score Score Score
An NRA Gold Medal
1 2987 Adam Chapman 38 4 28 2 35 2 101 8

Next Best Scores
2 3639 Glenn Isaacs 34 3 28 24 86 6
3 2108 Jamie Stevenson 31 2 26 20 77
4 5205 Benjamin Harrison 23 19 14 56 0
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Eduard Nicorici
Paul Moreland
Matthew Orton
Peter Matthews
Gareth Cooney
Zoltan Horvath
David Ashcroft
Alan Hills

Craig Hamilton
Turhan Suleyman
Richard Poole
Jeremy Douglas
Darren Thomas

Lucius Hilger-Ellis

James Harris
James Bardolph
Robert Lawson
Glenn Isaacs
Gareth Cooney
Rob Holmes
Robin Shelley
Mark Wood
Krishan Mistry
Kian De La Cour
Robert Sanders
Stuart Jenkins
Brian Farrow
John Lynch
Colin Rowe
Anton van Zyl
James Rossell
Julia Hilger-Ellis
Jan Schumacher

Round 1: TS Spring Festival (9 Mar)

4707
4648
5326
1768
4514
4328
3195
4803
4850
3596
4448
5624
371

3957
1475
5050
4654
3639
4514
3885
3393
4467
3956
4204
1405
4490
3439
468

4678
3929
4670
4202
4580

NRA Shotgun League 2025

Shotgun Open

Shotgun Standard

Points

376.24
302.10
282.82
279.19
245.94
236.99
230.60
216.91
208.34
180.89
148.20
115.95
52.17

Points

375.41
345.49
327.95
325.91
282.03
256.10
251.22
235.09
234.48
231.65
221.48
219.69
202.18
181.80
171.51
168.37
165.69
158.91
155.02
154.66

Percentage

100.00%
80.29%
75.17%
74.20%
65.37%
62.99%
61.29%
57.65%
55.37%
48.08%
39.39%
30.82%
13.86%

Percentage

100.00%
92.03%
87.36%
86.81%
75.13%
68.22%
66.92%
62.62%
62.46%
61.71%
59.00%
58.52%
53.86%
48.43%
45.69%
44.85%
44.14%
42.33%
41.29%
41.20%
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David Lacey
David Salter
Gio Lowen
Bradley Smith
Stephen Hooker

Matt Liddy
Graham Hill

Tim Felstead
Glenn Isaacs
Richard Dare
Steve Cox

Oliver McCann
Marc Bayliss
Joseph Laws-Beatham
Mark Wood

Corbie Barnard
Benjamin Harrison
Gio Lowen

3721
3383
4497
5648
5240

3784
1507
4893
3639
3483
3480
4477
4250
3469
4467
4931
5205
4497

Shotgun Standard Manual

147.37
139.09
121.53
118.20
100.92

Points

364.37
331.53
328.13
327.12
268.23
268.17
259.07
252.30
232.48
215.54
215.10
195.47
145.25

39.26%
37.05%
32.37%
31.49%
26.88%
0.00%

Percentage

100.00%
90.99%
90.05%
89.78%
73.62%
73.60%
71.10%
69.24%
63.81%
59.16%
59.03%
53.65%
39.86%



